
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2022-2025 STIP 1
January Amendments

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2022-2025 STIP 1
January Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1570-00-11 BARRON USH-008 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/22 TURTLE LAKE - CAMERON Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RSRF20

S 7TH TO CTH O

1050-00-12 CHIPPEWA STH-029 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/22 CHIPPEWA FALLS - THORP Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E BRRPL

CTH X/37TH AVE BRIDGE B-09-0030

1050-00-13 CHIPPEWA STH-029 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/22 CHIPPEWA FALLS - THORP Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E BRRHB

CTH X BRIDGE B-09-0022

1190-04-04 CHIPPEWA USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/22 CHIPPEWA FALLS - NEW AUBURN Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E BRRHB

RHEINGAN CREEK BRIDGE B-09-0069

3080-01-40 DANE USH-012 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 07/12/22 07/12/22 MADISON - CAMBRIDGE Increase

CONST/SANITARY, WATER, FIBER/MIS

CTH AB OVERPASS

1112-06-05 DODGE USH-151 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/22 BEAVER DAM - FOND DU LAC Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RCUTS MISC

CTH C INTERSECTION

7600-00-04 DUNN USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/22 C MENOMONIE, VARIOUS HWYS Advanced

TRAFFIC STUDY

USH 12, STH 25, STH 29

1009-87-11 FOND DU LAC LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 06/25/24 T OF BYRON, CHURCH ROAD Advanced

RR OPS/SAFETY/OCR/SIGNALS & GATES

WCL X-ING 692332D

5952-03-43 IOWA STH-039 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/21 02/25/22 EDMUND - MINERAL POINT Advanced

UTILITY RELOCATION

N LIMITS V LINDEN TO FAIR STREET

3575-03-45 JEFFERSON USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/21 01/25/22 FORT ATKINSON - WHITEWATER Advanced

UTL OPS/AT&T UTL 203

CTH M TO BUCKINGHAM ROAD

3575-03-46 JEFFERSON USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/21 01/25/22 FORT ATKINSON - WHITEWATER Advanced

UTL OPS/WE ENERGIES ELEC UTL 201

CTH M TO BUCKINGHAM ROAD

3575-03-47 JEFFERSON USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/21 01/25/22 FORT ATKINSON - WHITEWATER Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2022-2025 STIP 2
January Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

UTL OPS/WE ENERGIES GAS UTL 204

CTH M TO BUCKINGHAM ROAD

1009-11-30 JUNEAU IH -090 305 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/22 TOMAH - MAUSTON Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E/TOI/BRRHB

LEMONWEIR RIVER BRIDGE B-29-47

1009-11-60 JUNEAU IH -090 305 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/22 TOMAH - MAUSTON Advanced

CONST/0077-05-26/CCO-10160164/BRRHB

LEMONWEIR RIVER BRIDGE B-29-47

3700-10-69 JUNEAU IH -090 305 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 02/25/22 MAUSTON - WISCONSIN DELLS Advanced

MIS/ITS DEVICE INSTALLATION FY22

I90/94 & DEES ROAD

5991-07-45 LA CROSSE LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/22 C LA CROSSE, SIMS PLACE Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E MISC

BNSF RR XING 917431D AREA

5991-07-46 LA CROSSE LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/14/23 C LA CROSSE, SIMS PLACE Advanced

CONST/ADD RDWY MEDIAN/MISC

BNSF RR XING 917431D AREA

1470-30-40 MANITOWOC STH-042 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/21 02/25/22 TWO RIVERS-KEWAUNEE Advanced

UTL RELOCATION

34TH STREET-NCL

3700-30-39 MANITOWOC USH-010 305 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/25/21 07/25/22 C MANITOWOC, 8TH ST Advanced

TRAFF/TOSIG/SIGNAL REHAB NE2304L

FRANKLIN ST INTERSECTION SGNL REHAB

6999-12-71 MARATHON USH-051 305 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 07/12/22 C WAUSAU, MERRILL AVE/COUNTY RD U Advanced

CONST/DAMAGE REPAIR/0077-04-35

CTH U BRIDGE OVER USH 51 B-37-0436

1229-04-50 MILWAUKEE IH -043 302 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 09/25/22 I-43 NORTH SOUTH FREEWAY Advanced

RR XING BR REPLACEMENT UPRR 180101F

UNION PACIFIC RR BRIDGE B-40-921

1229-04-51 MILWAUKEE IH -043 302 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 09/25/22 I-43 NORTH SOUTH FREEWAY Advanced

RRXING BRRPL UPRR OVERSGHT 180101F

UNION PACIFIC RR BRIDGE B-40-921

1100-16-02 MILWAUKEE OFF-SYS 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/22 C MILWAUKEE, O'CONNOR ST Advanced

PE/FULL PS&E/RESURFACING



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2022-2025 STIP 3
January Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

HONEY CREEK DR TO 72ND ST

9180-35-40 OCONTO STH-022 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/24 C. GILLETT, MAIN & McKENZIE STRTS Advanced

UTL OPS/RELOCATION

S CPL - N CPL

4984-02-00 OUTAGAMIE LOC-STR 206 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/25/21 01/25/22 C APPLETON, VALLEY TRANSIT Advanced

BUS REPLACEMENT

C APPLETON

1146-75-49 OUTAGAMIE STH-015 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/21 02/25/22 STH 76-NEW LONDON Advanced

UTL- WE ENERGIES (ELECTRIC)

CTH T/GIVENS ROAD - USH 45

1140-00-26 OUTAGAMIE USH-045 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/25 06/25/27 WINCHESTER - NEW LONDON Deferred

REAL ESTATE/PVRPLA

CTH W TO CTH D

2697-00-07 OZAUKEE VAR-HWY 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/31/00 01/01/22 GERMANTOWN - MEQUON Advanced

PE/FULL PS RSRF 25

BUNTROCK AVE-STH57, STH167-500' S

1320-13-01 RACINE STH-011 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 06/25/23 BURLINGTON - RACINE Advanced

PE/FULL PS&E/RSRF30

STH 36 TO CTH C

5670-00-23 ROCK STH-059 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 02/25/22 MONROE - EVANSVILLE Advanced

RE OPS FOR 5670-00-65

STH 104 TO STH 213

3320-02-52 ROCK STH-140 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 04/25/23 BERGEN - EMERALD GROVE Deferred

RR OPS/ SIGNALS

WISC & SOUTHERN RR XING 387963R

5636-03-71 ROCK STH-213 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 03/25/22 SALT STORAGE, ROCK COUNTY Deferred

LFA/CONSTRUCT NEW SALT SHED

V OF ORFORDVILLE

4996-26-01 SHEBOYGAN NON-HWY 211 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 12/25/21 01/25/22 SHORELINE METRO PUBLIC TRANSIT SYST Advanced

TST/MISC/BUS PURCHASE

REVENUE ROLLING STOCK FY22

1000-99-77 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 03/25/22 STATEWDE VEHICLE DATA COLLECTION Advanced

CLASSIFICATION COLLECTION

VOLUME COLLECTION



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2022-2025 STIP 4
January Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

7720-00-50 TREMPEALEAU STH-095 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 10/25/25 C ARCADIA, MAIN STREET Advanced

RR OPS/SIGNALS

WCL RR XING 281828B

7720-00-51 TREMPEALEAU STH-095 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/25 C ARCADIA, MAIN STREET Advanced

RR OPS/SURFACE

WCL RR XING 281828B

6180-30-40 WINNEBAGO STH-021 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/25 OMRO - OSHKOSH Advanced

UTL RELOCATION/RSRF

STH 116 - LEONARD POINT ROAD

6540-08-72 WINNEBAGO STH-091 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/09/23 BERLIN-OSHKOSH Advanced

CONST OPS/RESURF MILL/OVERLAY

STH 91 & CLAIRVILLE RD RR387462L



 2022-2025 STIP 
January Amendments

 Subrecipient  Counties Served Project Type Project Detail
Total Project 

Cost
Award Local Match

ADVOCAP, Inc. Winnebago Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers $64,586 $32,293 $32,293
Aptiv, Inc. La Crosse, Monroe, Jackson Vehicle - Replacement 1 Bariatric Van, Side-load $54,000 $43,200 $10,800
Black River Industries, Inc. Taylor, Price Vehicle - Replacement 1 Medium Bus $76,000 $60,800 $15,200
Brooke Industries, Inc. Fond du Lac, Green Lake Vehicle - Expansion 1 Minibus, Dual-Axle $63,000 $50,400 $12,600

Mobility Management Call-center; mobility management $111,901 $89,521 $22,380

Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers; Travel Coordination $752,256 $376,128 $376,128

Mobility Management Call-Center; Mobility Management $126,896 $101,517 $25,379
Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers $129,968 $64,984 $64,984

County of Barron Barron Vehicle - Replacement 1 Bariatric Van, Rear-load $53,000 $42,400 $10,600
Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers, Demand Response $22,722 $11,361 $11,361
Vehicle - Replacement 1 Minivan, Rear-load $44,000 $35,200 $8,800

County of Columbia Columbia Vehicle - Replacement 1 Minivan, Side-load $44,000 $35,200 $8,800
County of Crawford Crawford Vehicle - Replacement 1 Bariatric Van, Rear-load $53,000 $42,400 $10,600
County of Dodge Dodge Vehicle - Replacement 1 Minivan, Side-load $44,000 $35,200 $8,800

Mobility Management Mobility Management services $112,500 $90,000 $22,500
Vehicle - Replacement 1 Minivan, Rear-load $44,000 $35,200 $8,800

County of Manitowoc Manitowoc Mobility Management Mobility Management services $111,875 $89,500 $22,375
County of Marquette Marquette Vehicle - Replacement 1 Bariatric Van, Side-load $54,000 $43,200 $10,800
County of Monroe Monroe Vehicle - Replacement 1 Bariatric Van, Side-load $54,000 $43,200 $10,800
County of Racine Racine Mobility Management Mobility Management services $86,425 $69,140 $17,285
County of Richland Richland Operating Assistance Demand-response Transportation $29,896 $14,948 $14,948

Mobility Management 1-on-1 & Group Travel Training $110,061 $88,049 $22,012
Vehicle - Expansion 1 Medium Bus $76,000 $60,800 $15,200

County of Sauk Sauk Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers; Fixed-route service $70,314 $35,157 $35,157

County of Shawano Shawano Vehicle - Replacement 1 Medium Bus (Lg.) - Honeycomb $78,000 $62,400 $15,600
Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers $52,122 $26,061 $26,061
Vehicle - Replacement 1 Medium Bus $76,000 $60,800 $15,200

County of Vernon Vernon Mobility Management Mobility Management services $23,589 $18,871 $4,718
Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers $21,226 $10,613 $10,613
Vehicle - Replacement 1 Medium Bus (Lg.) - Honeycomb $78,000 $62,400 $15,600

Crawford Co. Opportunity Ctr., Inc. Crawford, Grant Vehicle - Replacement 1 Bariatric Van, Rear-load $53,000 $42,400 $10,600
$90,556 $45,278 $45,278
$44,000 $35,200 $8,800

Diverse Options, inc.
Fond du Lac, Green Lake, Marquette, Dodge, 
Winnebago

Vehicle - Replacement 1 Medium Bus (Lg.) - Honeycomb $78,000 $62,400 $15,600

County of Sheboygan

Center for Independent Living - 

City of Stevens Point

County of Calumet

County of Jefferson

County of Sawyer / Lac Courte Oreilles

Calendar Year 2022 - Section 5310 Specialized Transit Awards

Adams, Ashland, Barron, Bayfield, Buffalo, Burnett, Chippewa, 
Clark, Crawford, Douglas, Dunn, Eau Claire, Florence, Forest, 
Grant, Iowa, Iron, Jackson, Juneau, La Crosse, Lafayette, 
Langlade, Lincoln, Marathon, Monroe, Oneida, Pepin, Pierce, 
Polk, Portage, Price, Richland, Rusk, Sauk, Sawyer, St. Croix, 
Taylor, Trempealeau, Vernon, Vilas, Washburn, Wood

Portage

Calumet

Jefferson

Barron, Washburn, Sawyer, Bayfield, Ashland, Iron, 
Price

Sheboygan

Disabilities Services, Inc.
Green Lake, Marquette, Waushara, Winnebago, 
and Fond Du Lac.

Operating Assistance               
Vehicle Replacememt

Fixed Route service                                
1 Minivan, Side-Laod

Mobility Management Mobility Management services

County of Wood Wood

RockCounty of Rock

$166,286 $161,568 $4,718



 2022-2025 STIP 
January Amendments

 Subrecipient  Counties Served Project Type Project Detail
Total Project 

Cost
Award Local Match

Mobility Management Mobility Management services $140,545 $112,436 $28,109
Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers & Voucher Program $56,008 $28,004 $28,004

Endeavors Adult Dvpmtl. Ctr., Inc. Polk, Barron, Burnett, St. Croix, Pierce, and Dunn Vehicle - Replacement 1 Minivan, Side-load $44,000 $35,200 $8,800
Green Valley Enterprises, Inc. Dodge Operating Assistance System Capacity Building $81,292 $40,646 $40,646
Hodan Community Svcs., Inc. Iowa, Lafayette, Grant Vehicle - Replacement 1 Minivan, Side-load $44,000 $35,200 $8,800
Kenosha Achievement Center Kenosha Vehicle - Replacement 1 Medium Bus (Lg.) - Gas $77,000 $61,600 $15,400

Mobility Management
Travel Training & Mobility 
Management

$66,696 $53,357 $13,339

Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers; Elderly Cycling $50,532 $25,266 $25,266
Mile Bluff Medical Center Juneau Vehicle - Expansion 1 Bariatric Van, Side-load $54,000 $43,200 $10,800
Muskego Senior Taxi Service, Inc. Waukesha Operating Assistance Volunteer Driver Program $81,530 $40,765 $40,765

Mobility Management Mobility Management services $54,581 $43,665 $10,916
Operating Assistance Fixed Route service $83,402 $41,701 $41,701
Vehicle - Expansion 1 Minivan, Rear-load $44,000 $35,200 $8,800
Mobility Management Mobility Management services $119,338 $95,470 $23,868
Operating Assistance Medical Mileage Reimbursement $11,898 $5,949 $5,949
Mobility Management Mobility Management services $34,568 $27,654 $6,914

Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers & Voucher Program $255,626 $127,813 $127,813

Northwoods, Inc. Columbia, Marquette, Sauk Vehicle - Expansion 1 Medium Bus $76,000 $60,800 $15,200
Opportunity Develop. Centers, Inc. Portage Vehicle - Expansion 1 Bariatric Van, Rear-load $53,000 $42,400 $10,600
Opportunity of NC Wisconsin, Inc. Marathon, Wood, Portage Vehicle - Replacement 1 Minivan, Rear-load $44,000 $35,200 $8,800
RSVP of Rock County, Inc. Rock Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers $22,870 $11,435 $11,435
Senior Connections, Inc. Ashland, Bayfield, Douglas, and Washburn Vehicle - Replacement 1 Minivan, Side-load $44,000 $35,200 $8,800
Southwest Opportunities Center, Inc. Grant Vehicle - Expansion 1 Bariatric Van, Side-load $54,000 $43,200 $10,800

Mobility Management Call-Center; Mobility Management $333,606 $266,885 $66,721
Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers $402,682 $201,341 $201,341

St. Coletta of Wisconsin, Inc. Jefferson, Dodge, Waukesha Vehicle - Replacement 1 Medium Bus $76,000 $60,800 $15,200
Sunshine House, Inc. Door,Kewaunee Vehicle - Replacement 1 Medium Bus - Honeycomb $78,000 $62,400 $15,600
Tomahawk Area Interfaith Volunteers Lincoln, Oneida, Price Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers $34,626 $17,313 $17,313

Vernon Area Rehabilitation Center, Inc.
Sauk, Columbia, Richland, Juneau, La Crosse, 
Vernon, Crawford, Monroe, Adams, Grant and Iowa 
Counties

Vehicle - Replacement 1Medium Bus (Lg.) - Gas $76,000 $61,600 $15,200

VIP Services, Inc. Walworth Vehicle - Replacement 1 Medium Bus $4,987,861 $60,800 $997,572
$5,742,979 $3,990,289 $1,814,290

Door-Tran, Inc.

Lutheran Social Services of 

New Hope Center, Inc.

Marinette, Oconto

Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, Douglas, Iron, Price, 
Sawyer and Washburn

Grant, Green, Iowa, Richland, Lafayette

NEWCAP, Inc.

North Country Independent

Southwest Wisconsin Community 
Action

Door

Outagamie, Winnebago, Calumet, Waupaca

Calumet, Manitowoc



 

2022-2025 STIP 
January Amendments 

 

Amendment to Tab 9 – Federal Lands Transportation Improvement Program.  A project list update 
was received for the FY 2022 – 2025 Transportation Improvement Program, Federal Highway 
Administration - Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division to be amended into the 2022 - 2025 
STIP.   
 



Last Printed: 12/17/2021

PROJECT PROGRAM
FISCAL YEAR STATE COUNTY PARK, REFUGE, FOREST OR OTHER

PARTNER/AGENCY DESCRIPTION TYPE OF WORK PRIMARY FUND
SOURCE

TOTAL PROGRAMMED
AMOUNT

FUNDS
FROM TITLE DELIVERED BY STATUS CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT FLMA REGION

FY2022 FY2025 Transportation Improvement Program
Federal Highway Administration

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

WI FLAP ASH FH32(1) 2021 WI Ashland
Forest Service/ Chequamegon Nicolet
National Forest

Milling and resurfacing 9.2 miles of Forest
Highway 32 through Chequamegon
Nicolet NF. 3RL FLAP 1,270,000.00$ Title 23 STATE

Under
Construction WI 07 USFS_R9

WI FLAP FENC 2183(1) 2021 WI Florence
US Forest Service, Chequamegon
Nicolet National Forest

Rock Creek Bridge Replacement P 19
0902, south of Popple River. BRRP FLAP 377,500.00$ Title 23 STATE In Design WI 07 USFS_R9

WI FLAP WASH 2178(1) 2021 WI Vilas
Forest Service, Chequamegon Nicolet
National Forest

Resurfacing, widening, increased shoulder
width & improve safety on Military Road
(RT 2178) 3RL FLAP 844,000.00$ Title 23 STATE

Under
Construction WI 07 USFS_R9

WI FLTP 32572 2021 WI La Crosse
Upper Miss. NW&FR La Crosse
District

Visitor Center Parking Lot patching,
striping, repairs 3R FLTP $ 150,000.00 Title 23 FWS In Design WI 03 FWS_R3

WI FLTP FW UPM(1) 2021 WI La Crosse
LaCrosse District, Upper Miss.
National Wildlife Refuge Visitor Center Parking Lot 3R FLTP 150,000.00$ Title 23 FWS

Under
Construction WI 03 FWS_R3

Stockfarm Bridge Replacement 2022 WI Ashland Chequemegon Nicolet NF

Replacement of a 63 year old, seven
span, single lane, timber bridge with new,
three span, 2 lane timber bridge. BRRP FLTP $ 1,400,000.00 Title 23 USFS Planned WI 07 USFS_R9

CTH A Vilas Co. 2022 WI Vilas Chequamegon Nicolet NF CTH A Vilas Co. 3RL FLAP 760,000.00$ Title 23 STATE Planned WI 07 USFS_R9
Winona Connection Phase 2 2022 WI Buffalo FWS Trempealeau NWR Winona Connection Phase 2 3RL FLAP 1,200,000.00$ Title 23 STATE Planned WI 03 FWS_R3
Forest Co Highway C 2023 WI Forest Chequamegon Nicolet NF Forest Co Highway C 3RL FLAP 740,000.00$ Title 23 STATE Planned WI 07 USFS_R9

FW TREM 10(1) 2023 WI Buffalo Trempealeau National Wildlife Refuge
Safety improvements for Entrance Road
(Route 10) 3RL FLTP 2,600,000.00$ Title 23 EFLHD In Design WI 03 FWS_R3

WI FLTP FW LEOP(1) 2024 WI Columbia
Leopold Wetland Management
District

Rehabilitate Route 949 Headquarters
Parking 3RL FLTP 150,000.00$ Title 23 FWS Planned WI 06 FWS_R3

WI FLTP FW NCD(1) 2027 WI Jeneau Necedah National Wildlife Refuge Entrance Road Rehab 4R FLTP 900,000.00$ Title 23 FWS Planned WI 07 FWS_R3

WI FW UPR 14(1) 2027 WI Fond Du Lac and Dodge Horicon National Wildlife Refuge
Add Turn Lines to WI Highway 49 at the
Auto Tour Road (Route 014 4R FLTP 745,000.00$ Title 23 EFLHD Planned WI 06 FWS_R3

Wisconsin

Page 40 of 43
Approval signature is shown on first page packet only. The listing reflects all newly

identified and programmed and/or modified projects as of December 10, 2021.



 

2022-2025 STIP 
January Amendments 

 

Amendment to Tab 4 - Individual MPO TIP Approvals.  The following has been updated to 
include WisDOT’s approvals of the 2022 – 2025 Transportation Improvement Programs (TIPs) for 
Marathon County Metropolitan Planning Commission (Wausau MPO) and the Metropolitan 
Council (Twins Cities MPO) on January 14, 2022. 
 



 
2022 – 2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program                                              4 – 1   

Transportation Improvement Program Approvals 
 

WisDOT Secretary Craig Thompson, under authority delegated by Governor Tony Evers, has 
approved all the following Transportation Improvement Programs (TIPs) and/or TIP Amendments 
for the Metropolitan Planning Organizations (MPOs).  Approved TIPs and TIP Amendments are 
included by reference in the 2022 – 2025 STIP: 

 
1. State Line Area Transportation Study (Beloit, WI-IL MPO); phone 608.364.6690; 

2022 – 2025 TIP as adopted on October 4, 2021 by Resolution No. 2021 – 11     
for the 2045 long-range plan and approved by WisDOT on December 15, 2021.  

 
 

2. West Central Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission (Chippewa-Eau Claire MPO); 
phone 715.836.2918; 2022 – 2026 TIP as adopted on October 6, 2021 by Resolution No. 21 
– 07 for the 2045 long-range plan and approved by WisDOT on December 15, 2021. 
 
 

3. East Central Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission (Fond du Lac MPO); phone 
920.751.4770; 2022 – 2025 TIP as adopted on October 6, 2021 by Resolution No. 06 – 21 
for the 2050 long-range plan and approved by WisDOT on December 15, 2021. 
 
 

4. East Central Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission (Fox Cities MPO); phone 
920.751.4770; 2022 – 2025 TIP as adopted on October 29, 2021 by Resolution No. 25 – 21 
for the 2050 long-range plan and approved by WisDOT on December 15, 2021. 
 
 

5. Brown County Planning Commission (Green Bay MPO); phone 920.448.6480; 
2022 – 2025 TIP as adopted on October 6, 2021 by Resolution No. 2021 – 08 for the  
2045 long-range plan and approved by WisDOT on December 15, 2021. 
 

 
6. Janesville Metropolitan Planning Organization (Janesville MPO); phone 608.755.3085; 

2022 – 2027 TIP as adopted on October 25, 2021 by Resolution No. 2021 – 07 for the 
2050 long-range plan and approved by WisDOT on December 15, 2021. 
 
 

7. La Crosse Area Planning Committee (La Crosse, WI-MN MPO); phone 608.785.5977; 
2022 – 2025 TIP as adopted on November 17, 2021 by Resolution No. 9 – 2021 for the 
2040 long-range plan and approved by WisDOT on December 15, 2021. 
 
 

8. Madison Area Transportation Planning Board (Madison MPO); phone 608.266.4336; 
2022 – 2026 TIP as amended on November 3, 2021 by Resolution No. 13 for the  
2050 long-range plan and approved by WisDOT on December 15, 2021. 
 

 



 
2022 – 2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program                                              4 – 2   

 
9. East Central Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission (Oshkosh MPO); phone 

920.751.4770; 2022 – 2025 TIP as adopted on October 29, 2021 by Resolution No. 26 –  
21 for the 2050 long-range plan and approved by WisDOT on December 15, 2021. 

 
 

10. Southeastern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission (Milwaukee, Racine, Kenosha,  
and Wisconsin portions of Round Lake Beach MPOs); phone 262.547.6721;  
2021 – 2024 TIP as amended on November 18, 2021 by Resolution No. 2021 – 12 for the  
2050 long-range plan and approved by WisDOT on December 2, 2021. 
 

 
11. Bay-Lake Regional Planning Commission (Sheboygan MPO); phone 920.448.2820;  

2022 – 2025 TIP as adopted on October 29, 2021 by Resolution 10 – 2021 for the  
2045 long-range plan and approved by WisDOT on December 15, 2021.  
 

 
12. Duluth-Superior Metropolitan Interstate Council, (Duluth-Superior MPO); phone 

218.529.7541; 2022 – 2025 TIP as adopted on October 20, 2021 by Resolution No. 21 – 16 
for the 2045 long-range plan and approved by WisDOT on December 15, 2021. 
 
 

13. Marathon County Metropolitan Planning Commission (Wausau MPO); phone 
715.261.6040; 2022 – 2025 TIP as adopted on November 9, 2021 by Resolution No. 9 – 21 
for the 2050 long-range plan and approved by WisDOT on January 14, 2022. 
 
 

14. East Central Intergovernmental Association (Dubuque, IA MPO); phone 563.556.4166; 
2022-2025 TIP as adopted on July 8, 2021 for the 2050 long-range plan and approved by 
WisDOT on December 15, 2021. 
 
 

15. Metropolitan Council (Twin Cities MPO); phone 651.602.1000; 2022 – 2025 TIP as 
amended on December 8, 2021 by Business Item 2021 – 332 for the 2040 long-range plan 
and approved by WisDOT on January 14, 2022. 

 
 
Transit Funds Sections 5303, 5304, 5311, 5314, 5316, and 5317, are reflected in individual TIPs 
and are administered by WisDOT.  Transit Funds Sections 5307, 5309, 5310, and 5339, are 
reflected in individual TIPs and can be administered by WisDOT or directly between FTA and the 
urbanized area transit operator. 
 
 
 
 



 
2022 – 2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program                                              4 – 3   

 


	PN20220120.pdf
	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1




